

North America Signature Climb & 10-Year Celebration September 7th in Winter Park, Colorado, USA

To celebrate the 10th annual Climbing for ROMP, we have an ambitious goal to create the most inclusive and impactful global campaign representing all 50 states and 10 countries with the message #WhatsYourMountain.

ROMP is bringing together our Colorado community and the past nine years of Climb Teams, Ambassadors, and Special Guests for what will be our biggest Climbing for ROMP hike **ever**, and you're invited! Saturday, September 7th we are organizing the first ever "ROMP Climb Challenge" hosted at Winter Park Resort and we will close out the evening with an unforgettable celebration. **This will be ROMP's largest community climb, designed to bring together our most valued community members to celebrate its 10-year anniversary of Climbing for ROMP.**

Our goal of this weekend is to celebrate our remarkable community, honor the impact ROMP has made because of you and to come together like never before!

The first 9 years of Climbing for ROMP

321 Climbs 35 Countries 47 States \$784,377 Raised

300% ROI

Climbing for ROMP 10th annual goals

- 100 Climbs/Teams
 - 10 Countries

50 States

\$500,000 Raised

250 Prosthetic Devices Delivered



#WhatsYourMountain

Sponsorship Opportunities:

We are looking for local, regional, and national partners to help amplify our North America Signature Climb and Celebration! We are seeking in-kind partners for lodging, food, beverages, gear, and more. We would love to include your brand, product, employees, and community in our event. *Will you join us?*

- <u>\$1,000 cash or in-kind</u>
 - Recognition: Included on our website, social, email marketing.
- <u>\$2,500 everything above plus:</u>
 - **Event Participation:** Your company will be invited to have a presence at the event and join the ROMP community for the largest community hike and celebration!
 - **Logo/Branding:** Company logo will be prominent in all marketing materials and communication.
- \$5,000 everything above plus:
 - **Recognition:** A representative from your company/organization will have the opportunity to be recognized and speak to our passionate community at our post-hike celebration.
 - Web: Logo prominent feature on the ROMP website with a link.
 - **Custom:** Tailored collaboration options to meet your company's marketing and CSR goals.
- \$10,000 everything above plus:
 - **Title Sponsor and Host:** Exclusive title sponsor recognition, with the event named in your honor (e.g., "North America Signature Climb & 10-Year Celebration Presented by Company Name")

-> <u>GLOBAL PARTNERSHIP DETAILED DECK HERE</u> <-



lp@rompglobal.org +1 303-946-7124 Lauren 'LP' Panasewicz ROMP Director of Development

@rompglobal www.rompglobal.org